TOWN OF BURRILLVILLE

Office of Town Clerk

Email: townclerk@burrillville.org



Phone: 401-568-4300, ext. 133

Fax: 401-568-0490

RI Relay 1-800-745-5555 (TTY)

Burrillville Town Council Resolution Opposing House Bill 2024 – H 7978 Legislation Relating to Subdivision of Land

WHEREAS, the Town of Burrillville joins other municipalities in their concern relative to House Bill 2024 -

H 7978, an act which requires that electronic permitting for all zoning and planning applications

be established by all municipalities by October 1, 2025; and

WHEREAS, H 7978 causes a concern with what the cost of this module will be, if any, and who will be

responsible for any associated costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Burrillville opposes House Bill 2024 – H 7978.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Burrillville respectfully requests Burrillville legislators, the House Municipal Government and Housing Committee, and the Rhode Island cities and towns to oppose House Bill 2024 – H 7978.

Adopted this 10th day of April 2024.

Donald A. Fox, President Burrillville Town Council

VICTOR VIII